
Installation Instructions
Yamaha ATV (With Independent Rear Suspension)

With Bolt on Factory Hitch or Hitch location

Part Numbers:
65702

Equipment Required:

Wrenches: 14mm, 17mm
Drill Bits: None

1. Remove and return factory hitch and fasteners to vehicle owner.
2. Using a utility knife carefully enlarge the access hole in existing splash guard to 3 1/8” (80mm) wide. Test fit hitch, if there is any 

more interference with splash guard carefully trim it as required. 
3. Place hitch into position and install fasteners as shown, installing hex bolt lock washers and flat washer thru round hole in hitch 

top plate, spacer, and vehicle frame. Repeat for both mounting locations.

z 2007 Cequent Towing Products Sheet 1 of 3 65702N 9-20-07 Rev. A

1 Qty. (2) Hex Bolt M10 x 1.25 x 40mm CL8.8 4 Qty. (1) Spacer ¼ x 1 x 3

2 Qty. (2) Flat Washer M10

3 Qty. (2) Lock Washer M10

Tighten all M10 x 1.25 CL8.8 fasteners with torque wrench to 42 Lb.-Ft. (57 N*M)

Note: check hitch frequently, making sure all fasteners and ball are properly tightened.  If hitch is removed, plug all holes in trunk pan or other body panels to 
prevent entry of water and exhaust fumes.  A hitch or ball which has been damaged should be removed and replaced.  Observe safety precautions when working 
beneath a vehicle and wear eye protection.  Do not cut access or attachment holes with a torch.
This product complies with safety specifications and requirements for connecting devices and towing systems of the state of New York, V.E.S.C. Regulation V-5 
and SAE J684.

Fastener Kit: 65702F

Do Not Exceed Lower of Towing Vehicle 
Manufacturer’s Rating or

Hitch type Max Gross
Trailer WT (LB)

Max Tongue
WT (LB)

Weight Distribution Not to be used with Spring bars
Weight Carrying

Ball Mount 1000 (454 Kg) 100 (45 Kg)

Wiring Access Location: N/A

Fasteners typical both
mounting locations

1324

Splash Guard

Vehicle Frame

Other: Utility Knife

Form: F205 Rev A  5-6-05



Instructions d’installation Numéros de pièces :
65702

Attelage montré dans la position 
appropriée

Équipement requis :

Clés : 14 mm, 17 mm 
Mèches : Aucune

z 2007 Cequent Towing Products Feuile 2 de 3 65702N 9-20-07 Rev. A

1 Qté (2) Boulon hexagonal M10 x 1.25 x 40mm CL8.8 4 Qté (1) Espaceur ¼ x 1 x 3

2 Qté (2) Rondelle plate M10

3 Qté (2) Rondelle frein M10

Serrer toute la visserie M10 x 1.25 CL8.8 au couple de 42 lb-pi (57 N*M).
Remarque : Vérifier l’attelage fréquemment, en s’assurant que toute la visserie et la bille sont serrées adéquatement.  Si l’attelage est enlevé, boucher tous les 
trous percés dans le coffre ou la carrosserie afin de prévenir l’infiltration d’eau ou de gaz d’échappement.  Un attelage ou bille endommagés doivent être enlevés 
et remplacés. Observer les mesures de sécurité appropriées en travaillant sous le véhicule et porter des lunettes de protection.  Ne jamais utiliser une torche pour 
découper un accès ou un trou de fixation. Ce produit est conforme aux normes V-5 et SAE J684 de la V.E.S.C. (État de New York) concernant les spécifications 
en matière de sécurité des systèmes d’attelage.

Visserie : 65702F

Ne pas excéder les spécifications du fabricant de 
véhicules de remorquage, ni :

Type d’attelage Poids brut max. de 
la remorque (lb)

Poids max. au timon
(lb)

Répartition de la charge Ne pas utiliser avec barres à ressort
(Spring Bars)

Capacité de charge
Montage sur boule 1000 (454 kg) 100 (45 kg)

Points d’accès au câblage :

Visserie similaire
des deux côtés

1324

Splash Guard

Vehicle Frame

1. Retire y devuelva el enganche de fábrica y los tornillos al propietario del vehículo.
2.          Soulever l’attelage en position et installer la visserie comme illustré : insérer un boulon hexagonal (accompagné de rondelles freins et d’une     

rondelle plate) dans le trou rond de la plaque supérieure de l’attelage, de l’espaceur et du cadre du véhicule. Répéter la manœuvre à l’autre 
point de montage.

3.         À l’aide d’un couteau à lame rétractable, procéder avec précaution pour agrandir à 3 1/8 po (80 mm) le trou d’accès de la bavette garde-boue. 
Vérifier l’ajustement de l’attelage; si la bavette gêne encore, la découper soigneusement jusqu’à obtenir l’ajustement adéquat.

Form: F205 Rev A  5-6-05



Instrucciones de instalación Números de partes:
65702

El enganche se muestra en la 
posición correcta 

Equipo necesario:

Llaves: 14mm, 17mm 
Brocas de taladro: Ninguna

z 2007 Cequent Towing Products Hoja 3 de 3 65702N 9-20-07 Rev. A

1 Cant. (2) Perno hexagonal M10 x 1.25 x 40mm CL 8.8 4 Cant. (1) Espaciador ¼” x 1 x 3

2 Cant. (2) Arandela dentada M10

3 Cant. (2) Arandela de bloqueo M10

Apriete todos los tornillos M10 X 1.25 CL8.8 con una llave de torsión a 42 Lb.-pies (57 N*M)

Nota: Revise el enganche con frecuencia, verificando que todos los tornillos y la bola estén correctamente apretados.  Si se quita el enganche tape todos los orificios en el 
colector del baúl u otros paneles de la carrocería para evitar la entrada del agua y los gases del escape.  Se debe retirar y reemplazar un enganche o bola que se haya 
dañado.  Observe las precauciones de seguridad al trabajar por debajo del vehículo y use protección visual.  No corte los orificios de acceso o accesorios con soplete.
Este producto cumple con las especificaciones y requisitos de seguridad para conectar dispositivos y sistemas de remolque del estado de Nueva York, V.E.S.C. Regulación 
V-5 y SAE J684.

Kit de tornillos: 65702F

No supere el valor inferior entre la calificación  
del fabricante del vehículo del remolque o

Tipo de enganche Peso máximo
bruto del remolque (LB)

Peso máximo 
de la horquilla (LB)

Distribuidor de peso No es para uso con barra de resortes
Carga de peso 

Montaje de bola 1000 (454 Kg) 100 (45 Kg)

Ubicación del acceso al cableado:

Tornillos iguales en ambos 
lados del vehículo

1324

Splash Guard

Vehicle Frame

1. Enlever l’attelage d’origine et sa visserie et les remettre au propriétaire du véhicule.

2. Levante el enganche a su posición e instale los tornillos como se muestra, instalando el perno hexagonal, las arandelas de 
bloqueo y la arandela plana a través del orificio redondo en la placa superior del enganche, espaciador y bastidor del vehículo. 
Repita para ambos lugares de montaje.

3. Con un cuchillo utilitario, agrande con cuidado el orificio de acceso en el guardabarros existente a 3 1/8” (80mm) de ancho. 
Verifique el ajuste del enganche, si todavía hay interferencia con el guardabarros, recórtelo con cuidado según sea necesario

Form: F205 Rev A  5-6-05



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


